0527236

96 21 (T18929ASB

A D M	OBTS Number		AR	REST/N	OTICE	TO APP	EAR	1. Arrest (N 6. Arrest (W 2. N.T.A.	o Warrent) 3. Req /arrent) 4. Req	uost for Capias	" []	JUVENILE
IN	Agency ORI Number 0500200	Agency Name Boca Ro	ton Police Depo	rtmont			Agency 3	Report Numb	per (N.T.A.'s only)	mile Referral		
S	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many 2. Traffic Felon	☐ 3. Mi	edemounor	5. Ordinance 6. Other			131		021-0133 If Weapon Seized			Multiple
R A T	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Busin 1899 W YAMATO RD					Location of Off	mec (Businese Nam	nc, Address)	Enter Type UN			Clearence Indicator
202	Date of Arrest T		ng Date	Booking Tim		1899 W hil Date	YAMATO	<i>RD, B</i> Jail T	OCA RATO	ON, FL coation of Vehi	33431 icle	
-	11/10/2021 Name (Last, First, Middle)		1/10/2021	18:4			1 <i>0/2021</i>		18:44 OB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	WESTH	VAY TOWI	NG
	RUDERMAN, RICHAN Race W-White American Indian	Sex Date of	of Birth	Height	Alia		Eye Color		Color		mplexion	Build
D	B - Black O - Oricotal/Asian Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Featur	es (Location, Type, Descripti	08/30/1959 •••)	6'00		185	HAZEL Marital Status R		SALT &		LIGHT	Medium
E	SCAR WRIST/SUL Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	RGERY SCAR		(State)		Zip)		JEWISI Phone	H	_ Ale	obol Influence Vi is Influence	<u>- 23</u> ∾ C ∩ rak C
D A	2003 N OCEAN BLVD Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number)	701, BOCA RA	TON, FL 33431	(State)				(20	01) 280-11.	17 1.0	idenor Type: Lity 3. Florida County 4. Out of St	ate 1
N T	2003 N OCEAN BLVD Business Address (Name, Street)		TON, FL 33431			Zip)			01) 280-11.		dress Source FL	DL
	SELF EMPLOYED, D/L Number, State		·	(State)		Zip)		Phone		000	oupetion Do	ctor
Ц	R365750593100 / F	Z Soc. Sec. Nu	mber	INS Number			Place of Birth (I		, NJ,	Citizenship		
0	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Rac	e Sex	Date of Birt	th		1. Arres	ted 3. Felony	5. Juvenile
D E F	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Rac	e Sex	Date of Birt	d		☐ I. Arres	sed 3. Felony	5. Juvenile
1	Parent Other:		Name (Last,	First, Middle)						I L. At La	Residence Ph	
V E	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	5.	(State)		Zip)				Business Pho	ne
И 1 1	Notified by: (Name)		- (1. 0,	\	Date	Time	•	JUVENILE DISPO	SITION	2. TOT JAC	
E	Reimsed To: (Name)	<u> </u>	Relationship			Date	Tiene	-		and Released	3. Incurcerat	
	The above address was provi	ded by defen	dant and/or de	fendant's pa	arents.		School A	Mended	·			Grade
	(Phone 355-2526) informed (told to keen the Jus	venile Court Clerk's (Office	F	Property Crime	7 Descripti	on of Propert	у			Value of Property
c	Yes, by: Drug Activity S. Sell R. S.	muggle K. Disperses		Z. Other			No B. Barbitu					
O D E		Deliver Distribute		2. out		Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetam	C. Cocain	ie)	l. Hallucinogen L. Marijuana). Opium/Deriv.	P. Parapher Equipm S. Synthetic	ent Z Othe	
CH	Charge Description DUI- PROPERTY DAM	AGE/ INJURY	TO PROPERTY	OR PERS	ON F	VHANCE			ite Violation Number		Violation	of ORD #
A G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /		triac #	Counts Dom	nestic Violen	ce Warrant	/ Capias Number		10.193(3€1		Bond	
C H	Charge Description			1_1_5	J: 43	<u> </u>		Statu	ita Violation Numbe	Ŧ	Violation o	of ORD #
RG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit Offi	ense #	Counts Dom	estic Violen	ce Warrant	/ Capias Number			.	Bond	
C H	Charge Description				ין אנ	N		State	ste Violation Numbe	r	Violation o	of ORD #
A R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit Offi	1.7 2021 -	Counts Dom	estic Violen	ce Warrant	/ Capias Number				Bond	
П	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defer	ndant			Y [] !		wiedge of the follow	wing: D	Mental Fa	ane Risk	Medication	eformities 🗆 Injuries
I N T	POOR Check which applies: Released O.R.	Reissed to Pare	nt/Guardian 🔀 T.O.1	Γ. County Jail	PROPERT	Explain: Y - Received By		Released By			Released To	
A K E	Posted Bond Transported By	South County Me			Date Trans	ported 3	ime Transported	Other			TOT CJ	<u> </u>
\bot	M						ant manpaison	CADE				
NOT TOE	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 -	Mandatory appear You need not appe	ance in court ar in Court		South		200 W Atla	intic Av	ve Delray B	each, F	L 33444	
	Y	but must comply w	vith instructions on P		Court Date	12/1	4/2021 08:					No
1	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BE	FORE THE COURT AS	NATED TO ANSWER THE S REQUIRED BY THIS NO	OFFENSE CH OTICE TO APP	HARGED PEAR, TH	OR TO PAY	THE FINE SUB E HELD IN CO	SCRIBED.	I UNDERSTA	ND THAT SI	HOULD INT	Photo
PPEAR	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE	ib.	ms	N	M				11	11/-	,	Available
_	 	re of Defendant (or Juven	tile and Parent/Custodian)					Date S	Signed	11/6		
انما	HOLD for Other Agency		Signatur of Arregin	Officer	118		N	vame Verifica	tion (Printed by Arr	restce)	150	1.00
DM-z	Dangerous Resi	isted Arrest er	Name of Architis of CASAS, J.	fficer (Print)			818	(PRINT)	Tru	h/H/	d V	BC Ma
	CI HOWEA (1.D.		Transporting Officer	<u> </u>		1D. #	Agency	Witness here	if subject signed wit	h an 'X'.	(D)	1 or 1
			, ALENY	•		- 					0.0	

A	OBTS Number	F	PROBABLE CAU			2. N.T.A.	l. Request 4. Request			JUVENIL	E
D M		ncy Name OCA RATON POL	TOF INFOADT		noy Report P	Number 2021-	0133	91			
- 2	Charge Type: 1. Felony Chack as many	3. Misdemeenor	5. Ordinance		7-1	Special Note					
	as apply.	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
D	Name (Last, First, Middle) RUDERMAN, RICHARD J	v	Alles				w	M	08/30/	1959]
٠	Charge Description			Charge Description							
3 × E	316.193(3C1) DUI- PROPERTY	DAMAGE/ INJURY	TO PROPERTY					·			
Om e	Charge Description			Charge Description							
s	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	 		L			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	•	
V	State Of Florida				Phone		<u> </u>	LAG	drees Source		
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	FILLIA			7			
i M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			Oc.	coupation		
L						alaa da u t				Flow	-
	The undersigned cartifies and swears that he The Person taken into custody	e/she has just and resonable	grounds to believe, and	does believe that the abov	e named D	remodent con	TWINIEG 1	на повоу	ALLE ALCHESTON OF	1 (gW.	. 1
-	committed the below acts in my p	presence.	☐ was	observed by	444	ha/cha ar	v the -	netod -	nerenn comm		no told
	confessed to			ound to have committe					person comm (described) i		
	admitting to the below facts. On the 10 day of Nove	ember 202		(Specifically include t	1				. ,	•	
	01110									·	
	On 11/10/2021, at app	proximately 17	48 hours,	[responded	to th	e area	of	WY	amato F	d and	N
	Military Trl as a bac		for a traff	Fic crash (H	SMV 2	410075	52).	Ιa	rrived	at	
	approximately 1759 ho	ours.			•						[
R	As I arrived, I was i	informed that	Officer Cr	nwlev's inve	stiga	tion r	evea	ıled	that a	white	e
0	HMW sedan (FL - ISIPS	21) was travel	ing northbo	ound on N Mi	litar	y Trl	and	fai	led to	yield	
Ä	while making a left t	turn to travel	westbound	on W Yamato	Rd i	n fror	to tr	a :	black F	errar:	i
B	(FL - NMMK86) that wa	as traveling a	southbound	on N Militar	y Trl	. The	from	nt o	f the E	errar	i
E	struck the passenger	side of the B	MW as the	vehicles wer	e tra	veling	y thi	roug	h the		1
L	intersection.		7				•				
C	CSO McGovern (ID A625	E) witnessed	W/W late	r identified	via	FL DL	as I	Rich	ard Ruc	ierman	.
U	exit the white BAW is	mmediately fol	lowing the	crash. Rude	rman	was th	ne so	ole	occupar	it of	'
E	the white BMW. Accord	ding to CSO Mo	Govern, Ru	derman exite	d the	vehic	cle v	vear	ing onl	ly one	
	shoe, had difficulty	locating his	keys despi	te them bein	g in	his ha	and,	and	displa	ayed	
1	several other signs of	of impairment	during the	ir encounter	. BRE	R res	ponde	ed t	o the a	cene	
A	and assessed Ruderman		s. Accordin	g to BRFR, R	uder	an di	d no	t ha	ve any	ODVIO	us
E		need.									
E		s Ruderman and	d. before T	was even gi	ven a	chan	ce t	o in	troduc	8	
N	myself, Ruderman sta	ted, "You show	uld just ha	ng me". Whil	e spe	aking	wit	h Ru	iderman	, I	
Ι.	observed that his spe	eech was slur:	red, and hi	s pupils wer	e cor	stric	ted.	Ιa	also no	ticed	
	that Ruderman had dis	fficulty conce	entrating o	n one thing,	ramb	oled o	n ab	out	random		
Ì	subjects, and made sp	pontaneous ut	terances su	ch as "I`m g	milty	₹"•		•			
			Dudomes ===	inted toward	le NI N	√i]i+=	ተህ ጥ	rl =	and cla	imed i	Lt.
	When asked to explain was Palmetto Park Rd	n the crash, . It should b	e noted the	t Palmetto F	ark I	Rd run	-, - s ea	st/v	vest an	d N	- -
	Military Trl runs no:	rth/south. Pa	lmetto Park	Rd also nev	er i	nterse	cts	with	w Yam	ato Rd	1
ŀ					7	~ 10	7	·			·
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	1 761			n	010	<u> </u>		=:==		
	CODLING,	TODD		SIGNATORE	OF ARRE	STING/INVI	ESTIGAT	ING OF	FICER		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COL	URT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.1	10)			AVIER	(81				
	11/10/2			NA		FICER (PLE		NI)	•		AGE
	DATE	.			11/	10/202 DATE	1				1 of 3
- [1	:										

COURT

Ī	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU SUPPLE			. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Request			JUVENILE
	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Report N		0422	01		
"	FL FL0500200	BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPART	MENT	3 2	2021 -		91		
١	Charge Type: 1. Felony Chack as many	=	isdemeanor							
	es apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. 1	Ales				Race	Sex	Dute of Birth	
Ē	RUDERMAN, RICHARD	JV_					W	M	08/30	/ 1959
	which is an east/we	st roa	adway.					-		
,	been operating a vecontrolled substant investigation was a sked Ruderman to sparticipate. Initially, Ruderman as well as leg pair stand, or balance, anything wrong with continued with the The first exercise Ruderman stated the sizes and tracked of smooth pursuit eyes. It took sever and complaints of head several times stopped looking at Ruderman continued claimed that it did if he wanted to contain the did. Despit ultimately determined impractical due to that he did. Despit ultimately determined sequence in the second exercise his safety and to knew his left from hand. I then admining predetermined sequence what to do. I then knew what to do. I then knew what to do. I then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew his left from hand. I then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it then admining the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew what to do. I then hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew his left from hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew his left from hand it the second exercise his safety and to knew his left from his safety and the second exercise his safety and the second exercise his safety and the second exercise his	es. Ruser and an and an attention to conduct the second and attention and attention and attention and attention administer and	within the state which the state which the state which the state which the state was the state of the state o	ile impair or med that ting a criming a crimin	He the id not or epi lasses was ask pain. I his le an state of the identification of the	r Cro UI in ises. n com affect lepti or co ared to reman to Ru remir at, a this r bala r the Stand ity to rcise ed to conf ft ha ed he t", R me to prehe	wley westing Rude plain this can on tack the interpretation of the	sed about the set of t	of back ility of a continuous of back ility of a continuous of	then ed to k pain to walk, have s and al pupil d lack oth balance e his man ever, he kuderman stated afe and eet. For
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFO	Hlas	760 DD	SIGNA	TUDE OF ARR	ESTING / II	NVESTIGA	ATING O	FFICER	-

COURT

NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.10)

11/10/2021

DATE

CASAS, JAVIER (818)
NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)

11/10/2021 DATE

2 of 3

1	OBTS Number		OBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVI	т				
	OB 12 reminde	rio	SUPPLEMENT	1		for Warrant t for Capies	1 100	ENILE
DM	Agency ORI Number Agency N		CE DEPARTMENT	Agency Report	Number 2021-0133	01		
' Z			5. Ordinance	12121	Special Notes:	<u> </u>		
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other		Race	Sex D	Date of Birth	
E	Name (Last, First, Middle) RUDERMAN, RICHARD J V		Allas	•	W	1 1	08/30/1959	,
٦	Based on my investigati	ion, and the	totality of the cir	cumstan	ces, I for	ind pr	cobable ca	use
	to believe that, at the	time of the	crash, Ruderman wa	s opera	ting a veh	icle	within th	16
	state while impaired by alcohol and/or chemical or controlled substances. Ruderman was							18
	placed under arrest for DUI per F.S.S 316.193(3c1).							
	Ruderman was transporte							
	administration of a bre	eath test. Of:	ficer Ricciardi (ID	817) (B	reath Test	: Oper	rator)	ا ســا
	responded to BRPD booki to provide a sample of	ing and assist	ted with the BAT ro	om proc etermin	edures. Ku ing the al	copol	in was as: L content.	red
	Ruderman provided two s	samples of .0	00 and .000. I then	asked	Ruderman t	o pro	ovide a u	rine
	sample for the purpose	of detecting	the presence of ch	emical	or control	lled s	substances	5.
	Ruderman stated he woul should he change his mi	ld submit. I	informed Ruderman o	of Impli	ed Consent	%at t	this time ited the i	room
Р	and I attempted to coll	lect a urine	sample from Ruderma	n. Afte	r some time	me, Ru	uderman	
R O	stated he was unable to	urinate at	the very moment. We	then r	eturned to	the	room and	
В	continued with the BAT warnings (Miranda) and	room procedu	res. I informed Rud	lerman o	f his cons	titut	tional	her
8	warnings (Miranda) and questions. See DUI infl			mail ter	useu co ai	12461		
Ε		• * • • •				. • .=.	. ,•	
c	Several attempts to col	llect a urine	sample from Rudern	an at d	ifferent 1	imes	all yield	ded
A	negative results. At 20 deemed a refusal to sub	bmit to a uri	ne test. Ruderman w	and/or as late	r transpos	rted 1	to BRRH fo	or
S	medical clearance and w	was given a f	inal chance to prov	ride a u	rine samp	le at	2135 hour	rs.
-	I observed that Rudermann inability/uncooperative	an had diffic	ulty urinating and	informe	d him that	t his	a refugal	to
S	submit to a urine test.	aness to prov. . Ruderman th	en stated "Alright,	, forget	it then"	. No a	additiona	1
Ā	attempts to collect a u							
E	E							ch
E	County, Tail							
т								
		Y						
						•		
		•						
	>							
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME				Q10			
ADM-Z-SHR	CODLING, TO	<i>766</i> ODD	SIGNAT	URE OF ARRES	STING / INVESTIGAT	ING OFFIC	DER	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT			CASAS, J				
RAT	11/10/202	1		NAME OF OF	FICER (PLEASE PRI	NT)	-	PAGE
U	DATE			11/	10/2021			3 0 € 3

OITIDIT - 1822 ODRIVV - 1850 COSE # - 21-13391

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2nd Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PARTI

On the 10 day of NOVLMBLY, at	AM/PM:
Subject: RICHAIA RUCUIMAN Case Number: 2021 (113391
PERSONAL CONTACT	11
Driving Pattern:	
Observation of Driver:	
Driver's Statement:	
Odors:	
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS Speech:	
Attitude:	
Clothing:	,
Medical Problems	
Medications:	
Other	

Page 1 PART ONE

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	☐ Right eye does not follow smoothly
Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
0	
Can not do, Why?	
One leg stand:	
Can not do, Why?	Y
Finger to nose:	
anger to nose:	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results: 0.00 , 0.00	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,	
Sworn and subscribed before methis 11/10/2	(date) by RICCIAIA
L VYION Kin	11/10/21
Notary/Clerk of Court/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	Date / /
Signature of Arresting Officer	Name of Officer (print)

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER:	casas	
Name: RICCIAICI	Phone #	Work # 5013381234
Address: 100 NW 2	Id AVE, BOCA	Raton FL 33432
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can testify to:		
Name:	Phone #	Work #
Address:		
Can tagtify to:		



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Αg	gency Case #
I.	INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
	A. The day is Widnesday, November 10 (date) (vear)
	B. The time is now approximately 1914 AM/PM.
	C. The following is in reference to case number 202101339
	D. Present at this time is
	E. Officer CASAS, have you arrested RIGNAY & RUUI MAN in violation of Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant's name)
	F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida?
	G. Mr. Mrs./Ms. Riderman, I am required to inform you these proceedings are being video recorded.
	Operator Note: Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview.

II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note:	Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.				
A	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.				
B	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.				
C.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.				
	IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS				
Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.				
	I am of the				
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.				
	Subject Signature: Read on Camera				
Note:	Also read for CDL holders:				
	IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.				
Note:	After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.				
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)				
	At this time Mit/Mrs./Ms. RUD has refused to submit to a breath test.				
	The date is NOVEMBEY, 10, 202], and the time is 2013 AM/PM.				
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer. UNADU +0 Provide Sampu				
	D C				

Page 5 PART TWO



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means. (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (You can talk to a lawyer before we ask you any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning,)
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.
 - (If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means
 - (I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means des

		ry in court. A judge is a person who dury decide this, but the Judge is the p	
(8) Do you understand these rights	as I have read them to you, and do	you wish to speak to me?	
Signed:	Date:	Time:	



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: RVAIRMAN, RICHARD
CASE#: 202 01339 DATE: 11/10/21
BREATH TEST RESULTS
1) TIME <u>0.00 1922</u> AM/PM 2) TIME <u>0.00 1925</u> AM/PM
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: RICCIOTAL
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: VAA CAMP
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: SIOWLO
ATTITUDE: ANGLY
CLOTHING: GYAY MINT, DIVE SHOTTS, DIACK CICCS
MEDICAL CONDITION:
OTHER: CONFUSED, MAKING NONSINGICLE STATEMENTS,
Repeating questions
COMMENTS: GLASSY EYES
COMMENTS. (CTOTT) CTOT

Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free

- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: Read an Camera Date: Time:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident/stop?
Where were you going?
What street or highway were you on?
Direction of travel?
Where did you start driving from?
What city (county) were you stopped in?
What time did you start? AM/PM What time is it now?
What is today's date? What did you get?
When did you last eat? What did you eat?
What have you been doing the past three hours prior to this stop/accident?
How much do you weigh? Have you been drinking? What were you drinking?
How much? Where? With whom were you drinking?
When did you have your first drink? AM/PM When did you stop drinking?AM/PM

How did you consume your last two drinks?	
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	Yes No How much?
What?	Where?
What line of work are you in?	
When did you last work?	
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	Yea No If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Were you in an accident today	you get a bump on the head? Yes No
What?	When?
	No Who?
, _	
Are you taking any prescription medications? [Yes No What? When?
Are you taking any prescription medications? Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No	Yes No What? When? Inner ear trouble? Yes No
A / Y 7 _	
Do you have: Epilepsy? [Yes] No	Inner ear trouble? Yes No
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Glass eye? Yes No False teeth? Yes No	Inner ear trouble? ☐ Yes ☐ No Ear infection? ☐ Yes ☐ No Diabetes? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Glass eye? Yes No False teeth? Yes No Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact	Inner ear trouble? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No ct lenses?
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Glass eye? Yes No False teeth? Yes No Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact	Inner ear trouble? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No ct lenses? when was your last injection?
Do you have: Epilepsy? Yes No Glass eye? Yes No False teeth? Yes No Any problems not correctable by glasses or contact Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes,	Inner ear trouble? Yes No Ear infection? Yes No Diabetes? Yes No ct lenses? when was your last injection?

•

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 11/10/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 10/29/2021

Observation Period Began: 18:50

Subject's Name: RICHARD J RUDERMAN

DOB: 08/30/1959 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	q/210L	Time
ROSUTES:	Diagnostics Check	OK	19:20
	Air Blank	0.000	19:20
	Control Test	0.079	19:21
	Air Blank	0.000	19:21
	Subject Sample #1		19:22
	Air Blank	0.000	19:22
	Air Blank	0.000	19:24
	Subject Sample #2		19:25
	Air Blank	0.000	19:25
	Control Test	0.076	19:25
	Air Blank	0.000	19:26
	Diagnostics Check		19:26

Cylinder Loc: 15421080A1 Exp: 08/05/2023

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic addident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, ofc. J. Casas	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,			
(Name of Officer reading implied Conscious F	Inpartment and I do surear			
·	nforcement agency)			
or affirm that on or about the 10th day of November	, 20 21 , at 1822 X P.M A.M.			
DRIVER LICHARD J TIME OF PRINT) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR	MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME			
DL# R 365 750 59 3100, state of	Florida, , was placed under lawful arrest for			
the offense of DUI	by OFC. J. CASAS and (Name of Arresting Officer)			
issued Citation # ALL QF6E .				
in Palm Beach County,	1,20 <u>21</u> , at <u>2013</u> \$\text{P.M. \square A.M.} and 2135			
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substant test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driv for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driv submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	Nor Xurine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level aces. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer			
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)				
	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer			
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title Ofc Ricciardi			
me this day of, 20,	Date 11/10/2021			
by	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated			
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor			
as identification	Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the			
Notary Public	probable cause affidavit.			

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

[х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
_		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
suo		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E Ex		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SI		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nption		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
ā		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
1		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
(23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
Administra	С			
s of Judicial				
Florida Rule				
<u> </u>			Other:	
ghe			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

1		Date: 11/11/2021
ı	Booking Number: 2021028322	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557